## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11366-11419/2017

VALLU SINGH (DIED) AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(INCOMPLETE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10573-10596/2017 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 10568-10569/2017 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

Date: 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Nain, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10568-10569 and 10573-10596/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

These matters stand complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, however, alongwith the connected matters as and when become ready.

SLP(C) No. 11366-11419/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.5 to 9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 24.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar