## www.ecor

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13574/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2017 in RARF No. 204/2017 and 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 187/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VALLU SINGH(Dead)** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94086/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94091/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94089/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94090/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.94092/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakasma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Civil) Nos. 10573-10596 of 2017 etc.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR